Merit/
S.No.

UR First Main Merit List (13 Candidates):

1

2
3
4

10

Form No.

241001876
241002289
241002257
241002523

241002456

241004647

241002205

241000226

241000481

241002591

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND
INFORMATICS
University of Kota, Kota

Integrated MCA

(Academic Session 2023-24)

Following candidates have been shortlisted in First Main Merit List and First Waiting List for the provisional
admission in the First Semester/Year of Integrated MCA programme for the academic session 2023-24:

FIRST MAIN MERIT LIST

Name of
Candidate

MEGHA KHATRI
ESHIKA NAGAR
ANSHUL DHAKAR
ADITYA

KRISHANA KUMARI
SAINI

MAYANK BUNDEL

UDAYBHAN SINGH

VITTHAL LODHA

VISHAL DHAKAR

SUNIL KUMAR
SAINI

SC First Main Merit List (5 Candidates):

No Candidates

ST First Main Merit List (4 Candidates):

No Candidates

OBC First Main Merit List (6 Candidates):

No Candidates

MBC First Main Merit List (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

EWS First Main Merit List (3 Candidates):

No Candidates

Fathers' Name

HARISH KHATRI
SUNIL NAGAR
PRADEEP DHAKAR
VIJAY SINGH

DHAN PAL SAINI

RAMNIK RATAN
BUNDEL

KOSHAL PAL SINGH

RAGHUVEER SINGH
LODHA

PRABHULAL DHAKAR

BABU LAL SAINI

First Main Merit List of University Wards (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Main Merit List of Wards of Kashmiri Migrants / Kashmiri Pandit (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Main Merit List of Divyangjan:

Category

EWS
OBC
OBC
GENERAL

OBC

SC

GENERAL

GENERAL

OBC

OBC

M.B.S Road, Near Kabir Circle, Kota (Rajasthan)-324005

Date : 16-Aug-2023

Domicile

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

MADHYA
PRADESH

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

Percentage

82.000
81.200
77.000
75.000

73.630

72.800
70.200
65.400
65.200

63.600



No Candidates

FIRST WAITING LIST

Merit/ Name of
S.No. Form No. Candidate

Fathers' Name Category Domicile Percentage
UR First Waiting List (13 Candidates):

No Candidates

SC First Waiting List (5 Candidates):

No Candidates

ST First Waiting List (4 Candidates ):

No Candidates

OBC First Waiting List (6 Candidates):

No Candidates

MBC First Waiting List (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

EWS First Waiting List (3 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Waiting List of University Wards (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Waiting List of Wards of Kashmiri Migrants / Kashmiri Pandit (2 Candidates):
No Candidates

First Waiting List of Divyangjan:

No Candidates

Important Instructions:

1. The shortlisted candidates of the Main Merit List may deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 19000/ -
(Admission Fee: Rs. 17000.00/, Local Fund: Rs. 1500.00/- and Caution Money: Rs. 500.00/-)
through online payment gateway (link is available on Online Admission 2023 portal on the main page of
the University website i.e.www.uok.ac.in) from the 17 - 21-Aug-2023 after due verification of the
documents. The last date of document verification and subsequently fee deposition is 21-Aug-2023.

2. The shortlisted candidates of the Waiting List may also deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 19000/~ through
online payment gateway during the above-mentioned dates after due verification of the documents. The
admission of the waitlisted candidates will be considered if candidates from the main merit list do not
deposit the prescribed fee up to the last date of fee deposition. The provisional admission of waitlisted
candidates will be confirmed after the last date of fee deposition.

3. The eligible candidates of main merit list as well as waiting list will submit the self-attested copies of all
the required original documents such as marks sheets of qualifying examinations, TC & CC, board
certificate, migration certificate, bonafide certificate, caste certificate, EWS, PH, NCC, NSS, sports &
games certificates to the Course Coordinator for the verification before the last date i.e. 21-Aug-2023
of fee deposition.

4. The candidature of the provisionally included candidates in the main merit list and waiting list will stand
cancelled, if the candidates fail to deposit the prescribed fee in the given time schedule as mentioned
above (Point 1/2).

5. For any further query, candidates may contact to Dr. K.K. Sharma (WhatsApp / Mobile No.
9468668776), Integrated MCA, DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND INFORMATICS MBS
Marg, Near Kabir Circle, University of Kota, Kota.

Course Coordinator Head of the Department






