

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND INFORMATICS

University of Kota, Kota M.B.S Road, Near Kabir Circle, Kota (Rajasthan)-324005

Date: 16-Aug-2023

Integrated MCA

(Academic Session 2023-24)

Following candidates have been shortlisted in **First Main Merit List** and **First Waiting List** for the provisional admission in the First Semester/Year of **Integrated MCA** programme for the academic session 2023-24:

FIRST MAIN MERIT LIST

Merit/ S.No.	Form No.	Name of Candidate	Fathers' Name	Category	Domicile	Percentage		
UR First Main Merit List (13 Candidates):								
1	241001876	MEGHA KHATRI	HARISH KHATRI	EWS	RAJASTHAN	82.000		
2	241002289	ESHIKA NAGAR	SUNIL NAGAR	OBC	RAJASTHAN	81.200		
3	241002257	ANSHUL DHAKAR	PRADEEP DHAKAR	OBC	RAJASTHAN	77.000		
4	241002523	ADITYA	VIJAY SINGH	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	75.000		
5	241002456	KRISHANA KUMARI SAINI	DHAN PAL SAINI	OBC	RAJASTHAN	73.630		
6	241004647	MAYANK BUNDEL	RAMNIK RATAN BUNDEL	SC	RAJASTHAN	72.800		
7	241002205	UDAYBHAN SINGH	KOSHAL PAL SINGH	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	70.200		
8	241000226	VITTHAL LODHA	RAGHUVEER SINGH LODHA	GENERAL	MADHYA PRADESH	65.400		
9	241000481	VISHAL DHAKAR	PRABHULAL DHAKAR	OBC	RAJASTHAN	65.200		
10	241002591	SUNIL KUMAR SAINI	BABU LAL SAINI	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	63.600		

SC First Main Merit List (5 Candidates):

No Candidates

ST First Main Merit List (4 Candidates):

No Candidates

OBC First Main Merit List (6 Candidates):

No Candidates

MBC First Main Merit List (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

EWS First Main Merit List (3 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Main Merit List of University Wards (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Main Merit List of Wards of Kashmiri Migrants / Kashmiri Pandit (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Main Merit List of Divyangjan:

No Condido	.								
No Candidates									
FIRST WAITING LIST									
Merit/ S.No.	Form No.	m No. Name of Candidate Fathers' Name Category Domicile Percentage							
UR First W	aiting List (13 Candidates):							
No Candida	tes								
SC First W	aiting List (5	Candidates):							
No Candida	tes								
ST First W	aiting List (4	Candidates):							
No Candida	tes								
OBC First	Waiting List	(6 Candidates):							
No Candida	tes								
MBC First	Waiting List	(2 Candidates):							
No Candida	tes								
EWS First	Waiting List	(3 Candidates):							
No Candida	tes								
First Waiti	ing List of Ur	iversity Wards (2 0	Candidates):						
No Candida	tes								
First Waiti	ing List of W	ards of Kashmiri Mi	grants / Kashmiri P	andit (2 Can	didates):				
No Candidates									
First Waiting List of Divyangjan:									
No Candida	tes								
Important 1	Instructions:								

- The shortlisted candidates of the Main Merit List may deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 19000/(Admission Fee: Rs. 17000.00/, Local Fund: Rs. 1500.00/- and Caution Money: Rs. 500.00/-)
 through online payment gateway (link is available on Online Admission 2023 portal on the main page of
 the University website i.e.www.uok.ac.in) from the 17 21-Aug-2023 after due verification of the
 documents. The last date of document verification and subsequently fee deposition is 21-Aug-2023.
- 2. The shortlisted candidates of the Waiting List may also deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 1900/- through online payment gateway during the above-mentioned dates after due verification of the documents. The admission of the waitlisted candidates will be considered if candidates from the main merit list do not deposit the prescribed fee up to the last date of fee deposition. The provisional admission of waitlisted candidates will be confirmed after the last date of fee deposition.
- 3. The eligible candidates of main merit list as well as waiting list will submit the self-attested copies of all the required original documents such as marks sheets of qualifying examinations, TC & CC, board certificate, migration certificate, bonafide certificate, caste certificate, EWS, PH, NCC, NSS, sports & games certificates to the Course Coordinator for the verification before the last date i.e. 21-Aug-2023 of fee deposition.
- 4. The candidature of the provisionally included candidates in the main merit list and waiting list will stand cancelled, if the candidates fail to deposit the prescribed fee in the given time schedule as mentioned above (Point 1/2).
- For any further query, candidates may contact to Dr. K.K. Sharma (WhatsApp / Mobile No. 9468668776), Integrated MCA, DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND INFORMATICS MBS Marg, Near Kabir Circle, University of Kota, Kota.

Course Coordinator

Head of the Department